BEFORE THE MULTNOMAH COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2024-048

Levying Ad Valorem Property Taxes for the Multnomah County Library District, Oregon, for Fiscal Year 2025.

The Multnomah County Library District (MCLD) Board Finds:

- a. The MCLD Board has adopted the budget for the Multnomah County Library District for Fiscal Year 2025.
- b. That budget provides for ad valorem property taxes to be levied on all property in Multnomah County.

The Multnomah County Library District Board Resolves:

- 1. The MCLD Board levies the taxes provided for in the adopted budget.
- 2. These taxes are at the authorized tax rate as follows:

General Government Category		
Operating Taxes	Tax Rate/\$1,000	
Permanent Tax Rate	\$ \$	1.2200 1.2200
Total Operating Taxes	· ·	
Excluded From Limitation		
Excluded From Elimitation		
Bonded Indebtedness	Tax Amount	
General Obligation Debt Levy	\$	0.00
Total Debt Levy	\$	0.00

3. These taxes are levied upon all taxable property in Multnomah County.

ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 2024.



MULTNOMAH COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By Kathrice Thomas

Katherine Thomas, Assistant County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Katie Shifley, Library Director of Finance & Facilities